PolySwitch™ Resettable Devices
Surface-mount Devices
More than 15 years ago, Raychem Circuit Protection
introduced the SMD product family.  Since then, surface-
mount polymeric PTC devices quickly became the industry
standard for computer, consumer, multimedia, portable, and
automotive electronics protection.  In 1995, Raychem Circuit
Protection advanced the technology, reducing the size and

DB32		 miniSMDC260F	 SMD300F	 miniSMDC200F
Ethernet/Lan			 nanoSMDC050F/13.2	 miniSMDC110F/16	 nanoSMDC075F
Fan			 microSMD035F	 microSMD050F	 microSMD035F
IEEE 802.3af	 VOIP		 decaSMDC050F/60	 decaSMDC050F/60	 decaSMDC050F/60
IEEE-1394	 power provider		 SMD100F/33	 SMD185F	 SMD100F/33
alt. power provider		 SMD185F	 SMD185F	 SMD150F/33
self-powered		 SMD185F	 SMD185F	 SMD150F/33
LCD inverter			 nanoSMDC050F/13.2	 miniSMDC110F/16	 nanoSMDC075F
LCD screen power			 nanoSMDC050F/13.2	 nanoSMDC050F/13.2	 microSMD035F
LNB (Low Noise Block)			 SMD075F	 SMD075F	 SMD050F
Motor	 ≤6V		 nanoSMDC110F	 nanoSMDC150F	 microSMD075F
≤13.2V		 miniSMDC075F	 miniSMDC110F/16	 miniSMDC075F
PS/2 mouse/keyboard			 nanoSMDC075F	 nanoSMDC110F	 nanoSMDC050F/13.2
Signal - data communication	 ≤6V		 nanoSMDC075F	 nanoSMDC075F	 nanoSMDC075F	 �
≤13.2V		 miniSMDC050F	 miniSMDC075F	 miniSMDC020F
≤30V		 SMD030F-2018	 SMD075F	 SMD050F
SCSI			 nanoSMDC110F	 nanoSMDC150F	 nanoSMDC075F
Smart card reader			 microSMD010F	 microSMD035F	 microSMD005F
Telecom - modem	 Digital line	 OC	 miniSMDC014F	 miniSMDC014F	 miniSMDC014F
OV	 TVB270SC-L*	 TVB270SC-L*	 TVB270SC-L*

miniSMDC150F/24	 2.10	 1.90	 1.70	 1.50	 1.44	 1.25	 1.13	 1.00	 0.88	 0.75	 0.69	 -
miniSMDC160F	 2.50	 2.19	 1.89	 1.60	 1.53	 1.31	 1.16	 1.10	 0.95	 0.79	 0.71	 -
miniSMDC200F	 2.60	 2.44	 2.22	 2.00	 1.96	 1.78	 1.67	 1.50	 1.45	 1.34	 1.29	 -
miniSMDC260F	 3.40	 3.16	 2.80	 2.60	 2.54	 2.32	 2.18	 2.00	 1.90	 1.76	 1.69	 -
miniSMDC260F/12	 3.40	 3.16	 2.90	 2.60	 2.54	 2.32	 2.18	 2.00	 1.90	 1.76	 1.69	 -
miniSMDC260F/13.2	 3.40	 3.16	 2.90	 2.60	 2.54	 2.32	 2.18	 2.00	 1.90	 1.76	 1.69	 -
miniSMDC260F/16*	 3.50	 3.20	 2.90	 2.60	 2.53	 2.30	 2.15	 2.00	 1.85	 1.70	 1.63	 -
miniSMDE Series
Size 11550 mm/4420 mils
miniSMDE190F	 3.16	 2.74	 2.20	 1.90	 1.74	 1.48	 1.27	 1.10	 0.80	 0.50	 0.35	 -
midSMD Series
Size 5050 mm/2018 mils
SMD030F-2018	 0.48	 0.42	 0.35	 0.30	 0.28	 0.24	 0.21	 0.17	 0.15	 0.12	 0.10	 -
decaSMDC050F/60	 1.00	 0.85	 0.70	 0.55	 0.53	 0.45	 0.40	 0.35	 0.30	 0.25	 0.23	 -
SMD100F-2018	 1.59	 1.43	 1.20	 1.10	 1.03	 0.94	 0.85	 0.72	 0.69	 0.61	 0.57	 -
SMD150F-2018	 2.21	 1.97	 1.70	 1.50	 1.43	 1.26	 1.15	 1.00	 0.91	 0.79	 0.73	 -
SMD200F-2018	 2.81	 2.54	 2.27	 2.00	 1.93	 1.73	 1.59	 1.46	 1.32	 1.19	 1.12	 -
SMD Series
Size 7555 mm/2920 mils
SMD030F	 0.44	 0.39	 0.32	 0.30	 0.28	 0.26	 0.23	 0.19	 0.18	 0.17	 0.15	 -
SMD050F	 0.73	 0.65	 0.55	 0.50	 0.47	 0.43	 0.39	 0.33	 0.31	 0.28	 0.26	 -
SMD075F	 1.11	 0.99	 0.84	 0.75	 0.71	 0.63	 0.57	 0.49	 0.45	 0.39	 0.36	 -
SMD075F/60	 1.11	 0.99	 0.84	 0.75	 0.71	 0.63	 0.57	 0.49	 0.45	 0.39	 0.36	 -
SMD100F	 1.59	 1.43	 1.20	 1.10	 1.03	 0.94	 0.85	 0.72	 0.69	 0.61	 0.57	 -
SMD100F/33	 1.48	 1.35	 1.20	 1.10	 1.06	 0.98	 0.91	 0.83	 0.79	 0.73	 0.69	 -
SMDH120	 2.34	 1.96	 1.58	 1.20	 1.15	 1.02	 0.92	 0.83	 0.74	 0.65	 0.60	 0.26
SMD125F	 1.89	 1.68	 1.50	 1.25	 1.21	 1.04	 0.93	 0.85	 0.71	 0.61	 0.55	 -
SMD260F	 3.82	 3.41	 2.90	 2.60	 2.45	 2.19	 1.99	 1.70	 1.58	 1.38	 1.28	 -
SMD300F	 4.13	 3.75	 3.30	 3.00	 2.87	 2.62	 2.43	 2.25	 2.00	 1.87	 1.78	 -
SMD2 Series
Size 8763 mm/3425 mils
SMD150F	 2.30	 2.04	 1.80	 1.50	 1.45	 1.23	 1.10	 0.99	 0.83	 0.70	 0.63	 -
SMD150F/33	 2.30	 2.04	 1.80	 1.50	 1.45	 1.23	 1.10	 0.99	 0.83	 0.70	 0.63	 -
SMDH160	 2.14	 1.96	 1.78	 1.60	 1.56	 1.42	 1.33	 1.24	 1.15	 1.06	 1.02	 0.44
SMD185F	 2.54	 2.29	 2.20	 1.85	 1.80	 1.55	 1.43	 1.31	 1.19	 1.06	 1.00	 -
SMD200F	 3.01	 2.67	 2.30	 2.00	 1.90	 1.66	 1.50	 1.30	 1.16	 0.99	 0.91	 -
SMD250F	 3.72	 3.31	 2.80	 2.50	 2.35	 2.09	 1.89	 1.60	 1.48	 1.28	 1.18	 -
* Data is preliminary
Table S2 - Thermal Derating for Surface-mount Devices [Hold Current (A) at Ambient Temperature (ºC)]
New
New

miniSMDE190F	 1.90	 3.80	 16	 100	 1.5	 10.00	 2.00	 0.02	 0.08	 S2
midSMD Series
Size 5050 mm/2018 mils
SMD030F-2018	 0.30	 0.80	 60	 20	 0.90	 1.50	 1.50	 0.50	 2.30	 S4
decaSMDC050F/60	 0.55	 1.10	 60	 10	 1.00	 8.00	 0.10	 0.40	 1.10	 S2
SMD100F-2018	 1.10	 2.20	 15	 40	 1.40	 8.00	 0.50	 0.10	 0.40	 S4
SMD150F-2018	 1.50	 3.00	 15	 40	 1.80	 8.00	 1.00	 0.07	 0.18	 S4
SMD200F-2018	 2.00	 4.20	 6	 40	 1.50	 8.00	 3.00	 0.04	 0.10	 S4
SMD Series
Size 7555 mm/2920 mils
SMD030F	 0.30	 0.60	 60	 10	 1.70	 1.50	 3.00	 1.20	 4.80	 S5
SMD050F	 0.50	 1.00	 60	 10	 1.70	 2.50	 4.00	 0.35	 1.40	 S5
SMD075F	 0.75	 1.50	 30	 40	 1.70	 8.00	 0.30	 0.35	 1.00	 S5
SMD075F/60	 0.75	 1.50	 60	 10	 1.70	 8.00	 0.30	 0.35	 1.00	 S5
SMD100F	 1.10	 2.20	 30	 40	 1.70	 8.00	 0.50	 0.12	 0.48	 S5
SMD100F/33	 1.10	 2.20	 33	 40	 1.70	 8.00	 0.50	 0.12	 0.41	 S5
SMDH120	 1.20	 2.30	 16	 50	 2.00	 8.00	 2.00	 0.15	 0.34	 S5
SMD125F	 1.25	 2.50	 15	 40	 1.70	 8.00	 2.00	 0.07	 0.25	 S5
SMD260F	 2.60	 5.20	 6	 40	 1.70	 8.00	 20.00	 0.02	 0.07	 S5
SMD300F	 3.00	 6.00	 6	 40	 1.50	 8.00	 35.00	 0.01	 0.04	 S5

Size 11550 mm/4420 mils
miniSMDE190F	 5,000	 20,000	 19	 4.75 (0.187)	 1.45 (0.057)	 9.57 (0.377)	 UL, CSA, TÜV
midSMD Series
Size 5050 mm/2018 mils
SMD030F-2018	 4,000	 20,000	 A03F	 4.6 (0.18)	 1.50 (0.059)	 3.4 (0.134)	 UL, CSA, TÜV
decaSMDC050F/60	 1,000	 5,000	 050F 60V	 4.32 (0.017)	 1.40 (0.055)	 3.61 (0.142)	 UL, CSA, TÜV
SMD100F-2018	 4,000	 20,000	 A10F	 4.6 (0.18)	 1.50 (0.059)	 3.4 (0.134)	 UL, CSA, TÜV
SMD150F-2018	 4,000	 20,000	 A15F	 4.6 (0.18)	 1.50 (0.059)	 3.4 (0.134)	 UL, CSA, TÜV
SMD200F-2018	 4,000	 20,000	 A20F	 4.6 (0.18)	 1.50 (0.059)	 3.4 (0.134)	 UL, CSA, TÜV
SMD Series
Size 7555 mm/2920 mils
SMD030F	 2,000	 10,000	 030F	 3.1 (0.12)	 2.3 (0.09)	 5.1 (0.201)	 UL, CSA, TÜV
SMD050F	 2,000	 10,000	 050F	 3.1 (0.12)	 2.3 (0.09)	 5.1 (0.201)	 UL, CSA, TÜV
SMD075F	 2,000	 10,000	 075F	 3.1 (0.12)	 2.3 (0.09)	 5.1 (0.201)	 UL, CSA, TÜV
SMD075F/60	 2,000	 10,000	 756F	 3.1 (0.12)	 2.3 (0.09)	 5.1 (0.201)	 UL, TUV
SMD100F	 2,000	 10,000	 100F	 3.1 (0.12)	 2.3 (0.09)	 5.1 (0.201)	 UL, CSA, TÜV
SMD100F/33	 2,000	 10,000	 103F	 3.1 (0.12)	 2.3 (0.09)	 5.1 (0.201)	 UL, CSA, TÜV
SMDH120	 2,000	 10,000	 H12	 3.1 (0.12)	 2.3 (0.09)	 5.1 (0.201)	 Pending
SMD125F	 2,000	 10,000	 125F	 3.1 (0.12)	 2.3 (0.09)	 5.1 (0.201)	 UL, CSA, TÜV
SMD260F	 2,000	 10,000	 260F	 3.1 (0.12)	 2.3 (0.09)	 5.1 (0.201)	 UL, CSA, TÜV